MKNE STRY OF WATER AND
ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

water affairs
Department: PRIVATE BACG XT3

Water Affairs PRETORIA ﬁdi‘i?( |
REPUBLIC OF SCUTH AFRICA \_;

Enquiries: B Vakalisa
Telephone:  012-336-8701
Reference:  4/4P

MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1768 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr M J Ellis (DA); is attached for your consideration.

/;:MRTE ORGEN L%@)
~ DATE . Q/{é /76

DF&#(FT REPLY APPROVED/AMEND'E’E')’/

S/H P SONJICA. MP
MENISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

DATE: O O, Ze1o


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1768

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28 MAY 2010
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 15)

1768. WMr M J Ellis (DA} to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

What were the start and end date of tenure in office of every (a) permanent and (b} acting (i)
Director-General and (i} chiel financial officer during the period 1 January 2000 to 31

December 20097 NW2034E
--00000---
REPLY:
(a) Mr AM Muller 2000/01/01 to 2005/08/31
Mr Jl Sindane 2005/09/01 to 2007/08/31
Ms PB Yako 2008/03/01 to date
(b)(i} Ms MP Rampedi 2007/098/01 to 2008/02/29
Ms NJ Ngele 2008/08/01 to date
(b)(ii) Dr MJ Mabala 2000/01/01 to 2006/12/12
Mr Tl Balzer 2006/12/13 to 2007/06/30
Mr OO Ayaya 2007/07/01 to date
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